
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUNE 25, 2011

450 Motocross

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  356.0541

1 R. Dungey  356.3812

14 K. Windham  556.5893

33 J. Grant  256.8384

800 M. Alessi  357.0195

29 A. Short  457.0816

10 J. Brayton  357.5267

24 B. Metcalfe  357.6008

12 T. Hahn  257.6449

27 N. Wey  457.76310

18 D. Millsaps  457.90711

11 K. Chisholm  458.14712

32 J. Weimer  558.31113

539 R. Dietrich  358.38714

108 J. Albertson  558.46315

526 B. LaMay  558.91416

26 M. Byrne  458.94417

144 C. Craig  559.14518

867 F. Noren  459.28919

865 C. Aspegren  259.33120

430 D. Porter  559.41821

45 V. Friese  559.67422

520 T. Gallo  459.75023

43 W. Peick  359.80524

69 H. Harrison  459.89325

672 S. Rarick  559.89826

945 M. Stryker  21:00.01127

82 S. Sewell  51:00.07028

135 R. Fitch Jr.  21:00.15229

709 T. Bright  31:00.49130

67 T. Sewell  31:00.62931

235 K. Rookstool  51:00.77832

223 B. Bruner  31:00.78833

300 K. Manderscheid  21:00.79734

751 A. White  41:02.21035

409 D. Huddleston  51:03.14436

2 R. Villopoto  21:59.02537

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

32 J. Weimer  523.7821

33 J. Grant  423.8402

22 C. Reed  223.8883

800 M. Alessi  323.9384

18 D. Millsaps  423.9775

12 T. Hahn  423.9826

45 V. Friese  524.1497

1 R. Dungey  424.2028

29 A. Short  324.2429

26 M. Byrne  324.24710

867 F. Noren  224.35611

24 B. Metcalfe  424.36312

14 K. Windham  524.36713

27 N. Wey  424.48614

526 B. LaMay  524.57915

82 S. Sewell  224.59716

108 J. Albertson  524.60317

865 C. Aspegren  424.64918

144 C. Craig  324.71019

11 K. Chisholm  424.72520

135 R. Fitch Jr.  324.77521

430 D. Porter  224.84022

69 H. Harrison  424.92923

709 T. Bright  425.10424

223 B. Bruner  425.19525

67 T. Sewell  525.19726

43 W. Peick  325.25827

539 R. Dietrich  325.28628

235 K. Rookstool  525.37229

520 T. Gallo  225.44730

10 J. Brayton  225.54231

945 M. Stryker  525.73732

409 D. Huddleston  525.78233

672 S. Rarick  225.87234

751 A. White  426.06235

300 K. Manderscheid  326.68136

2 R. Villopoto  230.75437

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

800 M. Alessi  553.8631

1 R. Dungey  453.9532

33 J. Grant  454.4673

14 K. Windham  554.8364

18 D. Millsaps  455.0915

12 T. Hahn  455.1616

29 A. Short  455.2847

32 J. Weimer  555.2988

24 B. Metcalfe  355.5669

22 C. Reed  355.56610

10 J. Brayton  355.86811

26 M. Byrne  455.95012

27 N. Wey  455.99713

108 J. Albertson  356.33514

144 C. Craig  356.41615

539 R. Dietrich  356.50316

526 B. LaMay  456.81317

67 T. Sewell  556.83218

69 H. Harrison  257.05019

865 C. Aspegren  257.16820

11 K. Chisholm  257.33321

135 R. Fitch Jr.  257.47122

82 S. Sewell  557.52123

45 V. Friese  357.59524

867 F. Noren  257.70425

235 K. Rookstool  257.92026

709 T. Bright  358.02527

300 K. Manderscheid  258.07628

430 D. Porter  558.11329

223 B. Bruner  458.42830

43 W. Peick  258.61831

520 T. Gallo  458.82432

945 M. Stryker  258.85433

409 D. Huddleston  559.40934

751 A. White  259.48035

672 S. Rarick  21:00.82036

2 R. Villopoto  21:13.49437
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